FFHPP submits that the increase to 192m3 for the time specified results in changes to the 

annual total water use for Nemo Lake such that use exceeds the conditions in Part E.1 of 

the existing Water Licence: “The use of Waters from Nemo Lake, for all purposes, shall 

not exceed a total of one hundred seventy five thousand (175,000) cubic metres per year 

from the Licence approval date for construction.” Table 1.2-2 indicates the annual total 

volume required from Nemo Lake during Operations (2019-2025) ranges between 

137,767 to 170,609m3 /year. The addition of another 41,610m3/year from January 2021 to